
 

1662231_1.docx            
 Page 1 of 2 

K
AE

M
PF

ER
 C

RO
W

EL
L 

 
50

 W
es

t L
ib

er
ty

 S
tre

et
 

Su
ite

 7
00

 
R

en
o,

 N
V 

 8
95

01
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the 
JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS 
AMENDED; and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ, 
Trustee of the IRENE M. WINDHOLZ 
TRUST DATED AUGUST 11, 1992, 
 
  Appellants, 
vs. 
THE STATE OF NEVADA STATE 
ENGINEER; and EDWARD H. 
GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the 
GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST, 
 
  Respondents. 

 Supreme Court No. 67289 
 
 
 

 

 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF (SECOND 
REQUEST) AND EXTEND TIME TO FILE REPLY BRIEF (FIRST REQUEST) 

 
 Appellants, by and through their counsel; and Respondents, by and through their 

respective counsel, hereby stipulate as follows: 

1. That this Court enter an Order granting the parties’ Stipulation to Extend 

Time to File Answering Brief (Second Request) and Extend Time to File Reply Brief 

(First Request). 

2. That Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the 

Groenendyke Family Trust (“Groenendyke”) be given up to and including Monday, July 

27, 2015, to file his Answering Brief in this matter. 

3. That Appellants be given up to and including Wednesday, August 26, 2015, 

to file their Reply Briefs to both Respondents’ Answering Briefs. 

4. This Stipulation is entered into at the request of counsel for Groenendyke 

who respectfully represents as follows: 

 

Electronically Filed
Jul 09 2015 12:44 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 67289   Document 2015-20849



 

1662231_1.docx            
 Page 2 of 2 

K
AE

M
PF

ER
 C

RO
W

EL
L 

 
50

 W
es

t L
ib

er
ty

 S
tre

et
 

Su
ite

 7
00

 
R

en
o,

 N
V 

 8
95

01
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

a. That counsel has been working diligently and in good faith to meet 

the deadline for the filing of Groenendyke’s Answering Brief; 

b. That despite counsel’s best efforts, he has determined that more time 

will be required to finalize Groenendyke’s Answering Brief and appendices and an 

extension of time is necessary. 

5. The basis of this request has been discussed with counsel for Appellants, 

who has no objection to the requested extension of two weeks, up to and including July 

27, 2015, within which to file Groenendyke’s Answering Brief in this matter. 

6. This Stipulation is presented in good faith and not for the purpose of delay. 

7. This is Groenendyke’s second request for an extension of time to file his 

Answering Brief in this matter. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

DATED July 7, 2015. 
 
WOODBURN AND WEDGE 
/s/ Gordon H. DePaoli    
Gordon H. DePaoli (Bar No. 0195) 
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 
Reno, Nevada 89511 
Attorneys for Appellants 
 
DATED July 7, 2015. 

DATED July 7, 2015. 
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 
/s/ Bryan Stockton     
Bryan Stockton (Bar No. 4764) 
Senior Deputy Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 
Attorneys for Respondent 
NEVADA STATE ENGINEER 

 
KAEMPFER CROWELL 
/s/ Severin A. Carlson    
Severin A. Carlson (Bar No. 9373) 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Attorneys for Respondent EDWARD H. 
GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the 
Groenendyke Family Trust 

 

 


