1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2	JERALD R. JACKSON, Trustee of the JERALD R. JACKSON 1975 TRUST, AS	Supreme Court No. 67289 Electronically Filed	
4	AMENDED; and IRENE M. WINDHOLZ, Trustee of the IRENE M. WINDHOLZ TRUST DATED AUGUST 11, 1992,	Jul 09 2015 12:44 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court	
5	Appellants, vs.		
6 7	THE STATE OF NEVADA STATE ENGINEER; and EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the GROENENDYKE FAMILY TRUST,		
8 9	Respondents.		
10	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE ANSWERING BRIEF (SECOND REQUEST) AND EXTEND TIME TO FILE REPLY BRIEF (FIRST REQUEST)		
11	Appellants, by and through their counsel; and Respondents, by and through their		
12	respective counsel, hereby stipulate as follows:		
13	1. That this Court enter an Order granting the parties' Stipulation to Extend		
14	Time to File Answering Brief (Second Request) and Extend Time to File Reply Brief		
15	(First Request).		
16	2. That Respondent EDWARD	D H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the	
17	Groenendyke Family Trust ("Groenendyke") be given up to and including Monday, July		
18	27, 2015, to file his Answering Brief in this matter.		
19	3. That Appellants be given up to	and including Wednesday, August 26, 2015,	
20	to file their Reply Briefs to both Respondents' Answering Briefs.		
21	4. This Stipulation is entered into at the request of counsel for Groenendyke		
22	who respectfully represents as follows:		
	1662231_1.docx		

KAEMPFER CROWELL 50 West Liberty Street Suite 700 Reno, NV 89501

1	a. That counsel has been working diligently and in good faith to meet		
2	the deadline for the filing of Groenendyke's Answering Brief;		
3	b. That despite counsel's best efforts, he has determined that more time		
4	will be required to finalize Groenendyke's Answering Brief and appendices and an		
5	extension of time is necessary.		
6	5. The basis of this request has been discussed with counsel for Appellants,		
7	who has no objection to the requested extension of two weeks, up to and including July		
8	27, 2015, within which to file Groenendyke's Answering Brief in this matter.		
9	6. This Stipulation is presented in good faith and not for the purpose of delay.		
10	7. This is Groenendyke's second request for an extension of time to file his		
11	Answering Brief in this matter.		
12	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
13	DATED July 7, 2015.	DATED July 7, 2015.	
14	WOODBURN AND WEDGE	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	
	/s/ Gordon H. DePaoli	/s/ Bryan Stockton	
15	Gordon H. DePaoli (Bar No. 0195) 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500	Bryan Stockton (Bar No. 4764) Senior Deputy Attorney General	
16	Reno, Nevada 89511	100 North Carson Street	
17	Attorneys for Appellants	Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 Attorneys for Respondent	
18	DATED July 7, 2015.	NEVADA STATE ENGINEER	
10	KAEMPFER CROWELL		
19	<u>/s/ Severin A. Carlson</u>		
20	Severin A. Carlson (Bar No. 9373) 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700		
20	Reno, Nevada 89501		
21	Attorneys for Respondent EDWARD H. GROENENDYKE, Trustee of the		
22	Groenendyke Family Trust		

KAEMPFER CROWELL 50 West Liberty Street Suite 700 Reno, NV 89501

1662231_1.docx